made to illustrate the pro forma effects of the MedImmune acquisition.

AstraZeneca has accounted for the MedImmune acquisition using the purchase method of accounting.  See Note 4 of
the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited) for First Half 2007.  The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated income statements include such adjustments as in our opinion are necessary to give effect to
events directly attributable to the MedImmune acquisition, which are expected to have a continuing impact and are
factually supportable.

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 6-K

70

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated income statements are presented for informational purposes only
and, because of their nature, do not purport to represent the results of the combined group that actually would have
occurred had the acquisition taken place on 1 January 2006 and should not be taken to be representative of future
results.

42

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 6-K

71

Pro forma information for the year ended 31 December 2006

Income Statement

MedImmune AstraZeneca

(US
GAAP)

IFRS
Adjustments (IFRS) (IFRS)

Pro
Forma

adjustments

Consolidated
Pro

Forma
(IFRS)

$m $m $m $m $m $m
Sales 1,277 - 1,277 26,475 (56)(a) 27,696

Cost of sales (328) (2) (330) (5,559) (139)(b) (6,028)

Distribution costs - - - (226) - (226)
Research and development (449) 91 (358) (3,902) - (4,260)
Selling, general and administrative costs (541) - (541) (9,096) (330)(c) (9,967)
Other operating income and expense 33 - 33 524 56 (a) 613

Net finance income / (expense) 83 - 83 327 (749)(d) (339)
Profit before tax 75 89 164 8,543 (1,218) 7,489

Taxation (26) (33) (59) (2,480) 421 (e) (2,118)

Profit for the period 49 56 105 6,063 (797) 5,371

Minority interests (20)

Net income attributable to shareholders for the period under
IFRS 5,351

Adjustments to conform to US GAAP
Purchase accounting adjustments:
-   amortisation (1,017)
-   in-process research and development (502)
Capitalisation less disposals and amortisation of interest (19)
Pension and other post-retirement benefits (128)
Financial instruments 7
In-licensed development intangibles (284)
Deferred taxation
- on purchase accounting adjustments 283
- others (68)
Other 21
Net income in accordance with US GAAP 3,644
Basic EPS (IFRS) $3.42
Basic EPS (US GAAP) $2.33
Weighted average number of shares (millions) 1,564

43

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 6-K

72

Pro forma information for the six months ended 30 June 2007

AstraZeneca’s consolidated results for the six months ended 30 June 2007 include one month results for MedImmune
Inc, since its acquisition by AstraZeneca on 1 June 2007.

Income Statement

MedImmune AstraZeneca

Five months ended 31 May 2007

Six
months

ended
30 June

2007

(US GAAP)
IFRS

Adjustments (IFRS) (IFRS)

Pro
Forma

adjustments

Consolidated
Pro

Forma
(IFRS)

$m $m $m $m $m $m
Sales 635 - 635 14,239 (67) (a) 14,807

Cost of sales (126) - (126) (3,154) - (3,280)
Distribution costs - - - (122) - (122)
Research and development (141) - (141) (2,395) - (2,536)
Selling, general
and  administrative costs (251) - (251) (4,822) (69) (c) (5,142)
Other operating income
and expense - - - 397 67 (a) 464

Net finance income /
(expense) 32 - 32 115 (330) (d) (183)
Profit before tax 149 - 149 4,258 (399) 4,008

Taxation (62) - (62) (1,257) 136 (e) (1,183)

Profit for the period 87 - 87 3,001 (263) 2,825

Minority interests (15)

Net income attributable to shareholders for the period under IFRS 2,810

Adjustments to conform to US GAAP
Purchase accounting adjustments:
-   amortisation (533)
-   in-process research and development (f) (158)
Capitalisation less disposals and amortisation of interest (10)
Pension and other post-retirement benefits (4)
Financial instruments (29)
In-licensed development intangibles (69)
Deferred taxation
- on purchase accounting adjustments 149

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 6-K